

**This page should be the first page of the bid response**

**BID PROPOSAL FORM /SIGNATURE PAGE  
 BUFFA DRIVE AREA RESURFACING  
 CONTRACT # B18-017-ENG**

**TO THE FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COUNCIL:**

Herewith are submitted unit costs and total cost as determined from the Engineer's estimate of quantities of work to be performed. It is understood that the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the Specifications. The undersigned declares that he/she has read the Notice, Instructions, Affidavits and Scope of Services attached, that he/she has determined the conditions affecting the proposal and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish and deliver services per the following:

ITEM NO.	ITEM	ESTIMATED	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		QUANTITY		Dollars/Cents	Dollars/Cents
1	Milling 0 - 2 inch	10,900	SY	4.00	43,600.00
2	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Depth	3,900	TON	86.00	335,400.00
3	Raise Manholes	30	EA	300.00	9,000.00
4	Reset curb piece with new N eco curb head and bicycle safe grates	39	EA	750.00	29,250.00
5	Reset water valve box	13	EA	60.00	780.00
6	Reset gas valve box	1	EA	65.00	65.00
7	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Wide Stop bar	122	LF	11.00	1,342.00
8	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	TON	0.00	0.00
9	Traffic Cones	100	EA	15.00	1,500.00
10	Traffic Control	210	HR	\$ 72.50	\$15,225.00
<b>BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU 10)</b>				<b>436,162.00</b>	

Base Total Amount Bid -(add items 1 thru 10) (in figures): \$ 436,162.00

Base Total Amount Bid (in words): Four hundred thirty-six thousand one hundred sixty-two dollars and zero cents

The undersigned is a <sup>(Corporation)</sup> (Partnership) under the laws of the State of New Jersey having its <sup>(Individual)</sup>

Principal office at 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge NJ 08857

SchiFano

**This page should be the first page of the bid response**

**BID PROPOSAL FORM /SIGNATURE PAGE  
BUFFA DRIVE AREA RESURFACING  
CONTRACT # B18-017-ENG**

**TO THE FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COUNCIL:**

Herewith are submitted unit costs and total cost as determined from the Engineer's estimate of quantities of work to be performed. It is understood that the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the Specifications. The undersigned declares that he/she has read the Notice, Instructions, Affidavits and Scope of Services attached, that he/she has determined the conditions affecting the proposal and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish and deliver services per the following:

ITEM NO.	ITEM	ESTIMATED	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		QUANTITY		Dollars/Cents	Dollars/Cents
1	Milling 0 - 2 inch	10,900	SY	4.78	52,102.00
2	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Depth	3,900	TON	87.75	342,225.00
3	Raise Manholes	30	EA	425.00	12,750.00
4	Reset curb piece with new N eco curb head and bicycle safe grates	39	EA	631.00	24,609.00
5	Reset water valve box	13	EA	75.00	975.00
6	Reset gas valve box	1	EA	75.00	75.00
7	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Wide Stop bar	122	LF	14.60	1,781.20
8	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	TON	0	0
9	Traffic Cones	100	EA	1.00	100.00
10	Traffic Control	210	HR	\$ 72.50	\$15,225.00
<b>BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU 10)</b>				<b>449,842.20</b>	

Base Total Amount Bid -(add items 1 thru 10) (in figures): \$ 449,842.20

Base Total Amount Bid (in words): Four hundred forty nine thousand eight hundred forty two dollars and twenty cents

The undersigned is a (Corporation) under the laws of the State of New Jersey having its

Principal office at 1 Smalley Avenue, Middlesex, NJ 08846

**This page should be the first page of the bid response**

**BID PROPOSAL FORM /SIGNATURE PAGE  
 BUFFA DRIVE AREA RESURFACING  
 CONTRACT # B18-017-ENG**

**TO THE FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COUNCIL:**

Herewith are submitted unit costs and total cost as determined from the Engineer's estimate of quantities of work to be performed. It is understood that the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the Specifications. The undersigned declares that he/she has read the Notice, Instructions, Affidavits and Scope of Services attached, that he/she has determined the conditions affecting the proposal and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish and deliver services per the following:

ITEM NO.	ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE Dollars/Cents	AMOUNT Dollars/Cents
1	Milling 0 - 2 inch	10,900	SY	\$4.80	\$52,320.00
2	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Depth	3,900	TON	\$89.00	\$347,100.00
3	Raise Manholes	30	EA	\$800.00	\$24,000.00
4	Reset curb piece with new N eco curb head and bicycle safe grates	39	EA	\$590.00	\$23,010.00
5	Reset water valve box	13	EA	\$0.01	\$0.13
6	Reset gas valve box	1	EA	\$0.01	\$0.01
7	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Wide Stop bar	122	LF	\$11.00	\$1,342.00
8	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	TON	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Traffic Cones	100	EA	\$0.01	\$1.00
10	Traffic Control	210	HR	\$ 72.50	\$15,225.00
<b>BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU 10)</b>				<b>\$462,998.14</b>	

Base Total Amount Bid -(add items 1 thru 10) (in figures): \$462,998.14

Base Total Amount Bid (in words): Four Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Eight Dollars and Fourteen Cents

The undersigned is a (Corporation) under the laws of the State of New Jersey having its  
 (Individual)  
 Principal office at 304 Jernee Mill Road, Sayreville, New Jersey 08872

TOP LINE

This page should be the first page of the bid response

**BID PROPOSAL FORM /SIGNATURE PAGE  
BUFFA DRIVE AREA RESURFACING  
CONTRACT # B18-017-ENG**

**FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COUNCIL:**

with are submitted unit costs and total cost as determined from the Engineer's estimate of quantities of work to be performed. It is understood that the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the Specifications. The undersigned declares that he/she has read the Notice, Instructions, Affidavits and Scope of Services attached, that he/she has determined the conditions affecting the proposal and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish and deliver services per the following:

ITEM NO.	ITEM	ESTIMATED	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		QUANTITY		Dollars/Cents	Dollars/Cents
1	Milling 0 - 2 inch	10,900	SY	15.85	172,765.00
2	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Depth	3,900	TON	60.00	234,000.00
3	Raise Manholes	30	EA	632.49	18,974.70
4	Reset curb piece with new N eco curb head and bicycle safe grates	39	EA	696.39	27,159.21
5	Reset water valve box	13	EA	18.30	237.90
6	Reset gas valve box	1	EA	18.30	18.30
7	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Wide Stop bar	122	LF	10.50	1,281.00
8	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	TON	0	0
9	Traffic Cones	100	EA	1.01	1.00
10	Traffic Control	210	HR	\$ 72.50	\$15,225.00
<b>BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU 10)</b>				<b>469,662.11</b>	

Base Total Amount Bid -(add items 1 thru 10) (in figures): \$ 469,662.11

Base Total Amount Bid (in words): four hundred sixty nine thousand six hundred sixty two dollar eleven cents

The undersigned is a (Corporation) under the laws of the State of NJ having its  
(Individual)

Principal office at \_\_\_\_\_ **TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP.**  
**22 FIFTH STREET**  
**SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876**

**This page should be the first page of the bid respo**

**BID PROPOSAL FORM /SIGNATURE PAGE  
 BUFFA DRIVE AREA RESURFACING  
 CONTRACT # B18-017-ENG**

**TO THE FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP COUNCIL:**

Herewith are submitted unit costs and total cost as determined from the Engineer's estimate of quantities of work to be performed. It is understood that the quantities stated in the Schedule of Prices for the various items are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided in the Specifications. The undersigned declares that he/she has read the Notice, Instructions, Affidavits and Scope of Services attached, that he/she has determined the conditions affecting the proposal and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish and deliver services per the following:

ITEM NO.	ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE Dollars/Cents	AMOUNT Dollars/Cents
1	Milling 0- 2 inch	10,900	SY	6.00	65,400.00
2	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Depth	3,900	TON	94.36	368,004.00
3	Raise Manholes	30	EA	275.00	8,250.00
4	Reset curb piece with new N eco curb head and bicycle safe grates	39	EA	650.00	25,350.00
5	Reset water valve box	13	EA	20.50	266.50
6	Reset gas valve box	1	EA	20.50	20.50
7	Traffic Markings Long Life Thermoplastic, White, 2' Wide Stop bar	122	LF	11.50	1403.00
8	Asphalt Price Adjustment	0	TON	—	—
9	Traffic Cones	100	EA	15.54	1551.00
10	Traffic Control	210	HR	\$ 72.50	\$15,225.00
<b>BID TOTAL (ITEMS 1 THRU 10)</b>				<b>485,470.00</b>	

Base Total Amount Bid -(add items 1 thru 10) (in figures): \$ 485,470.00

Base Total Amount Bid (in words): Four hundred eighty five thousand four hundred seventy dollars and zero cent

The undersigned is a (Corporation) under the laws of the State of New Jersey having its  
 Principal office at (Individual) 491 Elizabeth Ave. Somerset, NJ 08873